Saurashtra Freight Pvt., Ltd., CFS
imported under Bill of Entry No.3841144 dated 21.12.2022 and 3716112 dated 13.12.2022 filed
at Custom House, Mundra by M/s Bigwings Trading Pvt Ltd., (IEC: AASCA3100G) having total
declared quantity 56.127 MTS and declared value Rs.1,90,50,906/- (Rs. One Crore Ninety Lakhs
Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Six Only) were seized vide Seizure Memo dated 05.06.2023

bearing Din-202306DDZ10000313197 with reason to believe that the subject goods are liable for
confiscation as per provisions of Section 111(d) and 111(f) of Customs Act, 1962.  In view of the
above facts, the subjected goods were seized under the provisions of Section 110(1) of the

[...]

contravention of Section 46 of the Act and are therefore liable for confiscation under Section 111
(d) of the Customs Act, 1962.  However, I give an option to redeem the goods in lieu of
confiscation under provisions of Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962 on payment of
Redemption Fine of Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Only) for Re-Export purpose only. 
However, as per Section 125 (3), if the importer doesn’t pay the with in stipulated time as per the
provisions of the Customs Act, 1962, such option to redeem the goods shall become void, unless
an appeal against such order is pending and impugned Goods would be liable for disposal as per